

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 303375

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE FEB 19 2008

WHEREAS, Rick Smith is an integral part of Sabre Springs, and has worked tirelessly to better our community by serving as a strong and dedicated leader, consistently meeting his demanding volunteer duties with energy, poise and creativity; and

WHEREAS, Rick Smith is a graduate of the University of Washington, Seattle, with a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Political Science and History; and

WHEREAS, Rick Smith has been a resident of San Diego since 1979, has been a member of the Sabre Springs community for 14 years and has served as the Chair of the Sabre Springs Planning Group for the past 11 years; and

WHEREAS, Rick Smith has tirelessly and proactively dedicated his time to improving the quality of life for all of the residents of Sabre Springs by reviewing countless projects that have come before the Sabre Springs Planning Group and by making helpful and critical observations and suggestions as they relate to preserving the community; and

WHEREAS, Rick Smith has been a key supporter of school groundbreakings and park openings, including the Shoal Creek Elementary School and the Sabre Springs Park Tot Lot, helping to make those projects a reality for his community; and

WHEREAS, Rick Smith was an ever-present supporter of the construction of State Route 56 and provided a voice of encouragement from the community; and

WHEREAS, Rick Smith has overseen the evolution of the Sabre Springs Community

Plan which has now reached its final stages of completion; and

WHEREAS, Rick Smith's consistent gift of time, leadership and dedication to improving the quality of life for all citizens of Sabre Springs has played a significant role in enhancing the lives of his neighbors; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the citizens of San Diego, hereby proclaims February 5, 2008 as "RICK SMITH DAY" in the City of San Diego in recognition of the many community services he has provided to the citizens of San Diego.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Ву	Allin Afwal	
•	Sharon B. Spivak	
	Deputy City Attorney	

SBS:als 01/23/08 Or.Dept:Council-Maienschein R-2008-611

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of FEB 5 2008.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

R- 303375